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ACEC/ODOT PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS 
STANDING COMMITTEE CONTACT LIST 

 
 
ODOT Members ACEC Members 

Jonathan Miller – Co-chair 
ODOT Procurement Operations Manager 
503-986-0279 
Jonathan.D.MILLER@odot.oregon.gov 

Tonya Finley – Co-chair 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
Manager of Contracts & Risk Management 
503-223-6663 
Tonya.finley@deainc.com 

Twyla Cobos 
ODOT Procurement Operations & Oversight 

Manager 
503-986-5781 
Twyla.COBOS@odot.oregon.gov 

Juan Welsh 
DOWL 
Contract Administrator 
541-683-6090 
jwelsh@dowl.com 

Cari Charlton 
ODOT Resident Engineer - Consultant 

Projects 
541-815-6831 
Cari.CHARLTON@odot.oregon.gov 

Riad Alharithi 
Emerio Design 
Sr. Project Manager/Construction Manager 
503-746-8812 
riad@emeriodesign.com 

Shannon Rand 
Oregon Department of Forestry 
Procurement Manager 
503-945-7383 
Shannon.rand@odf.oregon.gov 
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